Board Members

Tommy Ruzzano
Chair

Anthony N. Caggiano
Vice Chair

Antonio V. Arserio
Board Member

Joanne Simone
Board Member

Arlene R. Schwartz
Board Member

Staff

Cale Curtis
Executive Director

Larry Vignola
Assistant Executive Director

Rita Rodi
CRA Coordinator

February 22, 2021

Mr. Michael Myers

M & M Lawn Care, LLC
6125 N.W. 20™ Street
Margate, FL. 33063

RE: Second Extension to Agreement for Routine Maintenance of Bus Shelters dated

February 19, 2019 between M & M Lawn Care, LLC and the Margate Community
Redevelopment Agency (MCRA)

Dear Mike:

Pursuant to Article 3 of the above referenced Agreement, the MCRA approves a one (1) year
extension which begins on March 1, 2021 and extends through February 28, 2022. This
represents the second of the two, one-year extensions available under the Agreement. All other

terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

We look forward to our continued relationship with your organization. Please do not hesitate to
contact me with any questions or concerns.

Best Regards,

p pk_( #
RaleCurtis

Executive Director

cc: James Nardi, Advanced Asset Management

5790 Margate Blvd., Margate, FL 33063 www.margatefl.com T.954-935-5330 F. 954-935-5304




